
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
WATER RESOURCES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:578
ANSWERED ON:26.07.2000
PANCHESWAR DAM
MOHAMMED SHAHABUDDIN

Will the Minister of WATER RESOURCES be pleased to state:

(a) whether the project report of Pancheswar multipurpose Dam has been prepared by the Joint Group of experts;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the time by which execution work of the dam is likely to be started?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF WATER RESOURCES (SMT. BIJOYA CHAKRAVARTY)

(a) No S ir. A Joint Project Office - Pancheshwar Investigation has been opened at Kathmandu on 10th December 1999 with a mandate to prepare a joint detailed project report for Pancheshwar Multipurpose Project.

(b) Does not arise.

(c) The question of execution of work of the dam will arise only after preparation of detailed project report.
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